KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1089458

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-193-20829-00-00

OPERATOR: License # 34117 API No. 15 -
Name: Eternity Exploration, LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 338 Spyglass Dr _NE_SW SWNE g, 36 Twp. 10 5 g 32 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 2250 Feetfrom (0] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
city: _Coppell State: X zjp; 79019, 5430 2160 Feetfrom [0 East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Carlo A. Ugolini Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (469 ) 464-3849 Oine CInw [Jse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_33°79 County;_1homas
Name: WW Drilling, LLC Lease Name: verna Marie Well #: 2
Wellsite Geologist: W- Scott Alberg Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 3016 Kelly Bushing: 3021
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 4739 Plug Back Total Depth:
[ ] oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 259 Feet
[ ] Gas O] p&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/02/2011 12/13/2011 12/13/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 8900 ppm Fluid volume: 1000 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 09/26/2012

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [0 [ [ Approved by: MOMIAVES b, 09/27/2012




Side Two | |II|I| ||I|| II|I| |I||I |I||| I|II| I||I| |I|| |II|

1089458

Operator Name: _Eternity Exploration, LLC Lease Name: _V€rna Marie well# 2

Sec. 36 Twp.10 S. R.32 [ ]East [O0]West County: _Thomas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [O]No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction
Compensated Density/Neutron
Micro

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface Casing 12.25 8.625 20 259 Common 185 3% cc; 2% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ JVented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. L] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Eternity Exploration, LLC

Well Name Verna Marie 2

Doc ID 1089458

Tops

N =
Anhydrite 2542 +479
Heebner 3986 -965
Toronto 4013 -992
Lansing 4024 1003
Stark 4247 -1226
B/KC 4307 -1286
Lenapah 4336 -1315
Pawnee 4432 -1411
Fort Scott 4496 -1475
Cherokee Johnson 4559 -1538
Mississippi 4616 -1595




33743
CONOOLN:ATED TICKET NUMBER I

Ol Woit Servk we LOCATION 24l €

FOREMAN_LCu 22y /7 (o /lih
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TI MENT REPORT 771ls Shew
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
RN 29/ [ Vtrna Marce F2 i G /6 Themas A3

CUSTOMER W
U i
" .‘\w 2y DL.qu‘e. } W TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK #
]

MAILING ADDRESZ o8 963 Soal.
oclk/ [Bza TRy
CTY STATE ZIP CODE -
JoBTYPE__PT A HOLESIZE_ 7 Z¢ HOLE DEPTH_Y 7 O CASING SIZE & WEIGHT
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE, TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VoL__ ). WATER galisk_ (5, 7 CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PS] RATE
REMARKS: SLLEY 0;,.91.-43 + R:s up LW/ #‘f
3 plu BCo' + 25 57
2Pl 130 v o Sis
2" plug A’ ¥ YO skS
Mol® W s o sks
|5 A 32 545
_20§5145 A'Ala/ ql, GO/M(//Z“[/) S'«;/ MAkS m-’lﬁ t Fuz 2y o Cocos
“’c‘;"’)‘é"' QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTALT
3905y | PUMP CHARGE 230 2 fa o, &=
SYol S mdey MILEAGE s 25,
3407 1£9bmimin dpn Ten mieese dofveey  mia s | o, %
13/ o5~ ShS GO/40 Por rialomutirde clls | 197 12991 5] -
3 B 705.*& B-Ju“un‘l‘o 2')(4 //lP 20 1=
Noy S| Fl < 2 bt |/ 35 et -
I~ & o]
Y32 i E %% plg Vo, 7¢.” | % *™].
_ subbhl [ -5627¢
L85 0§ Lot £1E S0
foute/ 452991
P
an 147 71 2Y6SSe [ saestax | 2756
Ravin 3737 ,B' Es:é)vr:-lL-ED 7 V "‘
A~/ e
AUTHORIZTI »‘,!M.."/le".t e ool pushen DATE
‘Gly/r; AN aedla® 7

lacknowledge he'pdyment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form. /



P L o

REMIT TO 548
RR | BOX 90 D SCHIPPERS OIL FIELD SERVICE L.L.C.
HOXIE KS 67740
DATE / /"* SEC. /: { RANGE/TWP. | e S, CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START 0B FINISH
/ J county 7 4/ sm‘uf &
LEASE ‘/:// e v, /7'1" L4 wewy 7
CONTRACTOR Stoade Q?'V OWNER LA,
TYPE OF JOB
HOLE SIZE AV TDG e ) CEMENT
CASING SIZE 824 DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE 77 DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON /f @ /
DISPLACEMENT 7 ' _|SHOE JOINT POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL & @ /
PERFS CHLORIDE #FL @
ASC @
EQUPIMENT @
PUMP TRUCK @
# @
BULK TRUCK @_
# @
BULK TRUCK @
#
@
HANDLNG /Y @ -
MILEAGE 5 T o
REMARKS SERVICE 3
o) i DEPT OF JOB @
i P PUMP TRUCK CHARGE @ s
: EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE T e R R
MANIFOLD @
/7 ' / g2z /007
- ; TOTAL
CHARGE TO: Lig
STREET . STATE
CITY ZIp
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To: Schippers Oil Field Service LLC @
You are hereby req d o rent g equij @
and furnish staff to assist owner or contractor to do work @
as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and @
supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & @
understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed TOTAL
on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT (IF PAID IN 20 DAYS)

SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME
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Conservation Division phigs ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 26, 2012

Carlo A. Ugolini

Eternity Exploration, LLC
338 Spyglass Dr
Coppell, TX 75019-5430

Re:ACO1
API 15-193-20829-00-00
Verna Marie 2
NE/4 Sec.36-10S-32W
Thomas County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Carlo A. Ugolini
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 27, 2012

Carlo A. Ugolini

Eternity Exploration, LLC
338 Spyglass Dr
Coppell, TX 75019-5430

Re:ACO-1
API 15-193-20829-00-00
Verna Marie 2
NE/4 Sec.36-10S-32W
Thomas County, Kansas

Dear Carlo A. Ugolini:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 12/02/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
September 26, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department
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	oname: Eternity Exploration, LLC
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	geologist: W. Scott Alberg
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	Section: 36
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	FeetNSFromReference: 2250
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	Corner: NE
	County: Thomas
	lname: Verna Marie
	wellnumber: 2
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippi
	ElevationGL: 3016
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	td: 4739
	pbtd: 
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	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
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	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
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	ALT: II
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	Date Approved: 09/27/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
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Dual Induction		
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Micro		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
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	datum7: 
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	purpose1: Surface Casing
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 20
	setting1: 259
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 185
	additive1: 3% cc; 2% gel
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	size2: 
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	setting2: 
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 
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	p2: Off
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	add2: 
	shots1: 
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	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
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	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
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	d4: 
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	d5: 
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	tubingdepth: 
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	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
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	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
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	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
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	commingledcompletion: Off
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